

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L)NO. 1209 OF 2011

Seatech Estate Pvt. Ltd. and anotherPetitioner

vs.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and others ..Respondent

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. V.S. Gharpure for the Corporation.

**CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
R.M. SAVANT, JJ.**

DATE: AUGUST 16, 2011.

P.C.

Learned counsel for the Corporation states that the Special Leave Petition preferred by the Corporation is likely to come up for admission on 5th September, 2011. In view of the same, at her request, adjourned to 14th September, 2011.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

R.M. SAVANT, J.