

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L)NO. 1209 OF 2011

Seatech Estate Pvt. Ltd. and anotherPetitioner

vs.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and others ..Respondent

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate, instructed by Mr. Deepak Poonamiya, for the petitioner.

Ms. V.S. Gharpure for the Corporation.

**CORAM: P.B. MAJMUDAR &
R.M. SAVANT, JJ.**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2011.

P.C.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that one of the issues raised in this petition is pending before the Supreme Court. At his request adjourned to 16th November, 2011. In the meanwhile, petitioner to remove the office objections.

P. B. MAJMUDAR, J.

R.M. SAVANT, J.