

SRS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION 2243/2011

Seatch Estate Pvt.Ltd.& Ors.
Vs.

Petitioners

M.C.G.M.& Ors.

Respondents

Dr.Milind Sathe,Sr.Adv.i/b Mr.Deepak Poonamiya for petitioners
Ms.Gharpure for MCGM

**CORAM : P.B. MAJMUDAR &
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR,JJ.
DATED : 16th December,2012**

P.C.

Learned counsel for the Corporation has placed on record a copy of the reply today. Learned counsel for the petitioner was present during the first call, however, during second call he is not available. Copy of the reply has already been given to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

The matter is adjourned to 9/1/2012 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to go through the reply.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR,J.)

(P.B. MAJMUDAR,J)