

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2243 OF 2011

1.Seatech Estate Private Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

1.Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Deepak Poonamiya, for the Petitioners.

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ashutosh
Gavnekar & Ms.T.H.Puranik, for Respondent – BMC.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 23 APRIL 2015

PC :

1. Leave to amend the Memo of Writ Petition. Amendment
be carried out by 5 May 2015. Affidavit in reply shall be filed in
the Writ Petition being Writ Petition No.1251 of 2014. To be
heard alongwith Writ Petition No.1251 of 2014.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)